issue during

the year

Balance

as at

 31.12.2016

Exercise

Price

$

Exercisable

 period

12 April 2007 5,075,000 284,200 5,359,200 0.655 12 April 2009 to

11 April 2017

29 August 2007 6,021,000 337,176 6,358,176 0.951 29 August 2009 to

28 August 2017

15 October 2007 87,500 4,900 92,400 1.114 15 October 2009 to

14 October 2017

25 July 2008 3,377,000 189,112 3,566,112 0.568 25 July 2009 to

24 July 2018

12 March 2009 3,744,500 209,692 3,954,192 0.303 12 March 2010 to

11 March 2019

18,305,000 1,025,080 19,330,080

36
YONGNAM HOLDINGS LIMITED

DIRECTORS’

STATEMENT

SHARE OPTIONS (CONTINUED)

(a) Employee Share Option Scheme (“ESOS”) (Continued)

Details of the options to subscribe for ordinary shares of the Company granted to directors of the Company

pursuant to ESOS are as follows:

Name of director

Aggregate

options

granted since

commencement

of ESOS to

end of

financial year

Aggregate

options

exercised/

lapsed since

commencement

of ESOS to

end of

financial year

Aggregate

options

outstanding

 as at end of

financial year

before right issue

Aggregate

options

outstanding

as at end of

financial year

after right issue

Seow Soon Yong 9,275,000 – 9,275,000 9,794,400

Tan Tin Nam (resigned

 w.e.f. 13 July 2016) 1,387,500 (1,387,500) – –

Siau Sun King 1,387,500 (637,500) 750,000 792,000

Seow Soon Hee 1,387,500 (637,500) 750,000 792,000

Chia Sin Cheng 4,962,500 (1,250,000) 3,712,500 3,920,400

Lim Ghim Siew, Henry 600,000 (225,000) 375,000 396,000

Goon Kok Loon 537,500 – 537,500 567,000

Liew Jat Yuen, Richard 537,500 (412,500) 125,000 132,000

Tan Eng Kiat, Dominic 225,000 (225,000) – –

(b) Other information

Since the commencement of the ESOS till the end of the financial year:

(i) No options have been granted to the controlling shareholders of the Company and their associates;

(ii) Except for Mr. Seow Soon Yong and Mr. Chia Sin Cheng, no other participants have received 5% or

more of the total number of options available under the ESOS;

(iii) No options that entitle the holder to participate, by virtue of the options, in any share issue of any other

corporation have been granted; and

(iv) The options under the ESOS have been granted at a discount of 20% of the average market price for the